
Ray Bull 5
Ed Stimely Jr 4
Mark Freeland 4
Steve Buckwalter 4
Van May 3
Lou Cicconi Jr 3
Bryan Kobylarz 2
Doug Craig 2
Tim Dietz 2
Bruce Brosenne 2
Rico Abreu 1
Alex Bright 1
Eric Heydenreich 1
Drew Heistand 1
Mike Miller 1
Walt Stearly Jr 1
Johnny Heydenreich 1
Mike Rosselli Jr 1
Jay Myers 1
Leigh Earnshaw 1
Jimmy Maguire 1
Jimmy Kirk 1
Hank Rogers Jr 1
Bobby Courtwright 1
Dutch Schaeffer 1
Jim Sheaffer 1
Bob Tattersall 1
Parnelli Jones 1
Steve Drevicki 1
Jeff Champagne 1
Shawn Jackson 1
Michael Smith 1

Jim Shaffer 6/22/1956
Bob Tattersall 6/7/1958

Bruce Brosenne 7/21/1962
Bruce Brosenne 8/25/1962

Parnelli Jones 8/9/1964

Midget Racing History
Lincoln Speedway

NASCAR Midgets

UMRC Midgets

USAC Midgets



Rico Abreu 8/19/2015
Rain 8/17/2016



Van May 7/4/1984

Dutch Schaeffer 7/24/1965
Bob Courtwright 7/16/1966
Hank Rogers Jr 7/29/1972
Jimmy Kirk 7/20/1974
Van May 9/13/1975
Van May 5/30/1977
Leigh Earnshaw Jr 4/19/1980
Jay Myers 7/26/1980
Lou Cicconi Jr 4/30/1994
Doug Craig 4/22/1995
Doug Craig 7/1/1995
Lou Cicconi Jr 4/20/1996
Lou Cicconi Jr 7/3/1996
Ed Stimely Jr 8/10/1996
Mike Roselli Jr 4/19/1997
Mark Freeland 7/5/1997
Tim Dietz 8/23/1997
Mark Freeland 9/13/1997
Johnny Heydenreich 4/18/1998
Ed Stimely Jr 8/22/1998
Walt Stearly 9/12/1998
Bryan Kobylarz 4/15/1999
Mark Freeland 8/21/1999
Ray Bull 9/11/1999
Bryan Kobylarz 4/15/2000
Ed Stimely Jr 8/19/2000
Ray Bull 4/14/2001
Tim Dietz 6/30/2001
Mark Freeland 8/18/2001
Rain 4/13/2002
Steve Buckwalter 7/6/2002
Ed Stimely Jr 8/17/2002
Ray Bull 4/26/2003
Ray Bull 5/1/2004
Mike Miller 5/1/2004
Steve Buckwalter (wingless) 8/20/2005
Ray Bull (winged) 8/20/2005
Drew Heistand 6/13/2009
Eric Heydenreich 6/2/2010
Alex Bright 8/16/2014
Steve Drevicki 7/18/2020
Steve Buckwalter 6/5/2021
Jeff Champagne 6/4/2022

ARDC Midgets

Outlaw Midgets



Shawn Jackson 8/20/2022
Michael Smith 5/27/2023

Steve Buckwatler 5/11/2019
Unsanctioned Midgets


